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Report on Key KPIs (Membership and Stores) for October 2026

(1) Membership Status

Nov.

Dec.

Jan.

Feb.

Apr.

May Jun, Jul. Aug. Sep. Oct.

Membership
count
(Unit : Ten
Thousands)

23.1

23.3

24.3

24.8

YoY
(Unit : %)

153.6

153.8

155.4

154.6

Existing Store
Membership
(Unit : Ten
Thousands)

17.2

17.3

18.4

18.5

1YoY
(Unit : %)

114.5

114.1

117.6

115.4

*Existing stores are defined as tho!

Reference Information:

Status of Membe:

se that had their pre-

rship (FY10/2025)

opening by the same month of the previous fiscal year.

Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May Jun. Jul. Aug,. Sep. Oct.
Membership
oo 50| 12| 156 160 163 174 185 190 197 205 215 224
Thousands)
ey | 1515 | 1530 | 1514 | 1532 | 1538 | 1517 | 1500 | 147.0 | 148.2 | 1517 | 1517 | 150.8
(2) Store Count Status (Unit: Stores)
Nov. Dec Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May Jun. Jul. Aug,. Sep. Oct.
All Stores 240 245 256 259
(Net Change) +2 +5 +11 +3
¥ The data is aggregated based on the pre-opening date.
Reference Information: Store Count Status (FY10/2025)
Now. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May Jun. Jul. Aug. Sep. Oct.
All Stores 181 183 189 191 194 203 205 209 218 220 224 238
(Net Change) +2 +2 +6 +2 +3 +9 +2 +4 +9 +2 +4 +14




(3) Store Count Status by Area

(Unit: Stores)

Nov. | Dec. | Jan. Feb. | Mar. | Apr. | May | Jun. Jul. | Aug | Sep. | Oet.
Hokkaido 2 2 2 2
Tohoku 8 8 9 9
Kanto 28 28 29 29
Koshinetsu 17 17 18 18
Hokuriku 8 8 8 8
Tokali 138 140 145 148
Kansai 9 11 12 12
Chugoku 5 6 6 6
Shikoku 6 6 6 6
Syusyu 9| 19| 21| 21
(4) Status of New Store Openings (Stores Pre-opened in February 2026)
Store Name| FIT-EASY Okazaki Inaguma
Prefecture| Aichi
Pre-opening Date | Friday, February 27, 2026
GYMAREA  FITGOLF  FITSAUNA O02ROOM SELFESTHE  Hydrogen FT-CHAIR

Included Services

FIT-SHAPE

Store Name

FIT-EASY Mikawa Toyota Ekimae

Prefecture

Aichi

Pre-opening Date

Friday, February 27, 2026

Included Services

GYMAREA  FIT-SAUNA  Hydrogen  FIT-LOUNGE wr.
Bo

Store Name

FIT-EASY Hamamatsu Dealer Dori

Prefecture

Shizuoka

Pre-opening Date

Friday, February 27, 2026

Included Services

GYMAREA  FIT-GOLF  FIT-SAUNA  02ROOM FIT-AERO

FIT-SHAPE

Hydrogen
Water

FIT-LOUNGE ir:
Bot

FIT-CHAIR

¥ Hydrogen water machines, protein vending machines, tanning machines, and FIT-TOWEL (rental towels)

fee (not included in the membership fee).

are available for an additional




(5) Status of Planned New Store Openings

Store Name Prefecture Pre-opening Date (Scheduled)
FIT-EASY N a b a r i M i e Friday, March 27, 2026
FIT-EASY Minami Sendali Miyagi Friday, March 27, 2026
FIT-EASY Nakamura Iwatsuka Aichi Friday, March 28, 2026
FIT-EASY O b u Ky owa Aichi Tuesday, March 31, 2026
FIT-EASY Across Plaza Miyoshi Aaitama Tuesday, March 31, 2026
FIT-EASY Tenpaku Takasaka Aichi Friday, April 17, 2026
FIT-EASY AcrossPlaza Kita Kashiwa Chiba Saturday, April 18, 2026
FIT-EASY T s uc hiur a Ibaraki Thursday, April 23, 2026
FIT-EASY Kawagoe Matoba Saitama Thursday, April 30, 2026
FIT-EASY Nakarokugo Zoushiki Tokyo Thursday, April 30, 2026

% Only stores with a confirmed pre-opening date (scheduled) are listed.

End



