

DISCLAIMER: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.



March 2, 2026

Company Name: FIT EASY Inc.
 Representative: Hisashi Kunie, Representative
 Director and President
 (Security Code: 212A; TSE Prime/NSE Premier)
 Inquiries: Yuji Fujiwara, Managing Director and
 General Manager of Corporate
 Administration Division
 Telephone: +81-58-215-8744

Report on Key KPIs (Membership and Stores) for October 2026

(1) Membership Status

	Nov.	Dec.	Jan.	Feb.	Mar.	Apr.	May	Jun.	Jul.	Aug.	Sep.	Oct.
Membership count (Unit : Ten Thousands)	23.1	23.3	24.3	24.8								
YoY (Unit : %)	153.6	153.8	155.4	154.6								
Existing Store Membership (Unit : Ten Thousands)	17.2	17.3	18.4	18.5								
1YoY (Unit : %)	114.5	114.1	117.6	115.4								

※Existing stores are defined as those that had their pre-opening by the same month of the previous fiscal year.

Reference Information: Status of Membership (FY10/2025)

	Nov.	Dec.	Jan.	Feb.	Mar.	Apr.	May	Jun.	Jul.	Aug.	Sep.	Oct.
Membership count (Unit : Ten Thousands)	15.0	15.2	15.6	16.0	16.3	17.4	18.5	19.0	19.7	20.5	21.5	22.4
YoY (Unit : %)	151.5	153.0	151.4	153.2	153.8	151.7	150.0	147.0	148.2	151.7	151.7	150.8

(2) Store Count Status

(Unit: Stores)

	Nov.	Dec.	Jan.	Feb.	Mar.	Apr.	May	Jun.	Jul.	Aug.	Sep.	Oct.
All Stores	240	245	256	259								
(Net Change)	+2	+5	+11	+3								

※The data is aggregated based on the pre-opening date.

Reference Information: Store Count Status (FY10/2025)

	Nov.	Dec.	Jan.	Feb.	Mar.	Apr.	May	Jun.	Jul.	Aug.	Sep.	Oct.
All Stores	181	183	189	191	194	203	205	209	218	220	224	238
(Net Change)	+2	+2	+6	+2	+3	+9	+2	+4	+9	+2	+4	+14

(3) Store Count Status by Area

(Unit: Stores)

	Nov.	Dec.	Jan.	Feb.	Mar.	Apr.	May	Jun.	Jul.	Aug.	Sep.	Oct.
Hokkaido	2	2	2	2								
Tohoku	8	8	9	9								
Kanto	28	28	29	29								
Koshinetsu	17	17	18	18								
Hokuriku	8	8	8	8								
Tookai	138	140	145	148								
Kansai	9	11	12	12								
Chugoku	5	6	6	6								
Shikoku	6	6	6	6								
Kyusyu Okinawa	19	19	21	21								

(4) Status of New Store Openings (Stores Pre-opened in February 2026)

	Store Name	FIT-EASY Okazaki Inaguma
	Prefecture	Aichi
	Pre-opening Date	Friday, February 27, 2026
	Included Services	
	Store Name	FIT-EASY Mikawa Toyota Ekimae
	Prefecture	Aichi
	Pre-opening Date	Friday, February 27, 2026
	Included Services	
	Store Name	FIT-EASY Hamamatsu Dealer Dori
	Prefecture	Shizuoka
	Pre-opening Date	Friday, February 27, 2026
	Included Services	

※Hydrogen water machines, protein vending machines, tanning machines, and FIT-TOWEL (rental towels) are available for an additional fee (not included in the membership fee).

(5) Status of Planned New Store Openings

S t o r e N a m e	Prefecture	Pre-opening Date (Scheduled)
F I T - E A S Y N a b a r i	M i e	Friday, March 27, 2026
F I T - E A S Y M i n a m i S e n d a i	Miyagi	Friday, March 27, 2026
F I T - E A S Y N a k a m u r a I w a t s u k a	A i c h i	Friday, March 28, 2026
F I T - E A S Y O b u K y o w a	A i c h i	Tuesday, March 31, 2026
F I T - E A S Y A c r o s s P l a z a M i y o s h i	A i t a m a	Tuesday, March 31, 2026
F I T - E A S Y T e n p a k u T a k a s a k a	A i c h i	Friday, April 17, 2026
F I T - E A S Y A c r o s s P l a z a K i t a K a s h i w a	C h i b a	Saturday, April 18, 2026
F I T - E A S Y T s u c h i u r a	I b a r a k i	Thursday, April 23, 2026
F I T - E A S Y K a w a g o e M a t o b a	S a i t a m a	Thursday, April 30, 2026
F I T - E A S Y N a k a r o k u g o Z o u s h i k i	T o k y o	Thursday, April 30, 2026

※Only stores with a confirmed pre-opening date (scheduled) are listed.

End